

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ERIC CHRISTOPHER CALDWELL,

Petitioner,

v.

FSC No.: SC08-1519

L.T. No.: 2D07-565

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW FROM
THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA
(CONFLICT CERTIFIED)

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

FRANK W. McDERMOTT, ESQUIRE
McDERMOTT LAW FIRM, P.A.
7116-A Gulf Blvd.
St. Pete Beach, FL 33706
Ph: (727)367-1080, Fx: 367-9940
SPN: 02024575, FBN: 0163120
COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

J. ANDREW CRAWFORD, ESQUIRE
McDERMOTT LAW FIRM, P.A.
7116-A Gulf Blvd.
St. Pete Beach, FL 33706
Ph: (727)367-1080, FX 367-9940
SPN: 02578427, FBN: 0755451
COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....3-4

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....6-10

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....11

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....12

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....13

ARGUMENT.....14-26

I. THE DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT IN THIS CASE IS CERTIFIED TO BE IN CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT IN RAYSOR v. STATE 795 So. 2d 1071(Fla. 4th DCA 2001).

II. THE DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT IN THIS CASE EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT IN HIDALGO v. STATE, 959 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007) AND ANOTHER DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN D.L.J. v. STATE, 932 So. 2d 1133 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007).

CONCLUSION.....27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....28

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Beasley v. State, 604 So. 2d 871 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992).....24-25

Berkemer v. McCarty, 468 U.S. 420(1984).....15

Caldwell v. State, 985 So. 2d 602 (Fla. 2d DCA
2008).....6, 10

Carter v. State, 434 So. 2d 739 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)

Commonwealth v. Hoak, 700 A. 2d 1263
(Pa. Super. Ct. 1997).....10, 14, 21-22

Connor v. State, 803 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2001).....13

Davis v. Allsbrooks, 778 F. 2d 168
(4th Cir. 1985).....10, 14, 20-21

D.L.J. v. State, 932 So. 2d 1133
(Fla. 2d DCA 2007).....8, 12, 22

Harris v. State, 574 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991).....25-26

Hidalgo v. State, 959 So.2d 353
(Fla. 3d DCA 2007).....8, 12, 22, 23

Hines v. State, 737 So. 2d 1182, 1186 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999).....23

Hunt v. State, 700 So. 2d 94, 95 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997).....23

Ornelas v. United States, 517 U.S. 690 (1996).....13

Popple v. State, 626 So. 2d 185 (Fla. 1993).....14, 15

Raysor v. State, 795 So. 2d 1071
(Fla. 4th DCA 2001).....9, 12, 14, 16-18

Sholtz v. State, 649 So. 2d 283, 284 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995).....23

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....20-23

Traylor v. State, 596 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1992).....14

United States v. Lewis, 556 F. 2d 446
(6th Cir. 1977).....10, 14, 21-22

United States v. Mendenhall, 446 U.S. 544 (1980).....16, 21, 22

United States v. Poitier, 818 F. 2d 679
(8th Cir. 1987).....18-19

Williams v. State, 403 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981).....26

Ybarra v. Illinois, 444 U.S. 85 (1979).....23

Statutes and Rules

Fla. Const. Art. I Sec. 12..... 15, 22

Florida Statutes § 901.151.....16, 23

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iii).....12

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv).....12
